falsification, forgery, tampering and using office seal with false.and fake,signature of 
gazetted Govt. Officers and using his designation for obtaining huge amount of Bank's 
Loan (from different Nationalized Banks) for House Building purpose of more or less Rs.

/

24,00,000/- (twenty four lacs) approximately from different banks, without the 
knowledge of the Competent Authority of National Test House (ER).

Such information was received by the office in the year 2004 through SBI, 
Shibpur Branch vide their letter No. 26/218 dated 07.11.2006 under reference letter No.